Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/01/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Biovail Technologies Limited	05/01/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NTI Holdings Corp.	
Street Address:	275 Grove Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 2-400	
City:	Newton	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02466	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10060349
Application Number:	11037098
Patent Number:	5866188
Patent Number:	5597416
Patent Number:	5490993
Patent Number:	5427804
Patent Number:	5387431
Patent Number:	5236734
Patent Number:	5486507
Patent Number:	5582855
Patent Number:	5624684
Patent Number:	5862998
Patent Number:	6174514

PATENT REEL: 018279 FRAME: 0291

500154181

Patent Number:	6344222	
Patent Number:	6482465	
Patent Number:	6517886	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)961-1835

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-222-6340

Email: roneil@nutravail.com

Correspondent Name: Richard O'Neil

Address Line 1: 14790 Flint Lee Road
Address Line 4: Chantilly, VIRGINIA 20151

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard O'Neil

Total Attachments: 3

source=Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment#page2.tif source=Patent Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT

REEL: 018279 FRAME: 0292

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment is made by Biovail Technologies Limited, a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 14790 Flint Lee Road, Chantilly, Virginia (hereinafter, "Assignor"), in favor of NTI Holdings Corp., a Delaware corporation, with a place of business at 275 Grove Street, Suite 2-400, Newton, Massachusetts, (hereinafter "Assignee") and effective as of May 1, 2006.

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into a certain Asset Purchase and License Agreement dated as of December 1, 2005 (the "Agreement") and the Amendment to Nutravail Asset Purchase and License Agreement dated as of April ____, 2006 (the "Amendment"), whereby Assignor is selling to Assignee certain intellectual property, including, without limitation, certain patents;

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the patents set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> (the "<u>Patents</u>");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, Assignor has agreed to assign all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Patents to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to obtain ownership of the Patents pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Patents, including the right to bring an action for past infringement, and any divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and extensions of such Patents to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the end of the term for which such Patents are granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

[No further text on this page]

PATENT REEL: 018279 FRAME: 0293

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE have hereunto set our hand(s):
Executed this <u>\$8</u> day of April, 2006 at
BIOVAIL TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
By: Name: Douglas J.P. Squires Title: Attorney-in-Fact
State of
County of HINTER DON
Before me personally appeared said <u>DougLAS SQUIRES</u> and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act
Seal Notary Public 4/27/2016

PATENT REEL: 018279 FRAME: 0294

Schedule 1

Patents

Country	Patent Number/Application Number
United States	5,866,188
United States	5,597,416
United States	5,490,993
United States	5,427,804
United States	5,387,431
United States	5,236,734
United States	5,486,507
United States	5,582,855
United States	5,624,684
United States	5,862,998
United States	6,174,514
United States	6,344,222
United States	6,358,060
United States	6,482,465
United States	6,517,886
United States	6,893,654
United States (application)	10/060,349
United States (application)	11/037,098
United States (application)	11/129,323
Argentina	AR 022374 A1
Australia	776019
Australia	2004231204
Canada	2,346,330
European Patent Office	99 946 722.8
Malaysia	PI 99003826
Mexico	2256699

PATENT REEL: 018279 FRAME: 0295

RECORDED: 09/20/2006